
 

 

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS IMPORTS STATISTICS 2015 – 2016 (Jan-April) 

(Premium Motor Spirit (PMS), Automotive Gas and Oils (AGO) and Household Kerosene (HHK)) 
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PETROLEUM PRODUCT IMPORT IN NIGERIA- VOLUMES AND VALUES (2015) 

  PMS AGO HHK 

MONTH  VOLUME(LTRS)  

AVERAGE 
MONTHLY 
LANDING 
COST  VALUE(NGN)   VOLUME(LTRS)  

AVERAGE 
MONTHLY 
LANDING 
COST VALUE(NGN)  VOLUME(LTRS)  

AVERAGE 
MONTHLY 
LANDING 

COST VALUE(NGN) 

January         1,464,427,239.46  74.54             109,153,315,739.36         351,743,447.00           84.74        29,805,008,551.89         202,965,295.28           88.00        17,861,438,755.77  

February         1,274,650,768.88  91.11             116,129,163,826.97         412,300,287.00        101.73        41,944,520,327.44         117,001,909.53        103.02        12,053,689,057.05  

March         2,033,191,127.22  105.31             214,123,023,858.56         198,752,466.00        106.76        21,218,305,390.30         110,647,344.30        107.48        11,892,866,955.63  

April         1,798,205,724.27  108.91             195,846,004,128.42         238,642,648.00        109.67        26,171,951,512.79         219,265,530.02        108.96        23,890,531,007.37  

May         1,738,508,370.40  116.16             201,937,040,128.42         312,105,823.00        117.92        36,804,503,538.88         244,420,124.38        115.56        28,244,945,513.74  

June         1,423,810,478.18  120.2             171,140,589,009.20         400,513,171.00        114.61        45,904,232,217.94         102,559,071.80        113.69        11,660,372,034.58  

July         1,499,076,556.89  118.21             177,210,981,516.82         480,494,445.00        104.81        50,362,396,317.41            29,407,075.50           91.60           2,693,567,601.27  

August         1,858,287,701.31  101.31             188,254,471,706.77         327,479,378.00           93.11        30,493,100,763.11            79,267,361.89           91.60           7,260,565,499.80  

September         1,509,569,848.32  91.15             137,590,757,849.59         240,232,907.00           94.03        22,589,549,506.66         165,209,323.50           92.95        15,356,346,066.39  

October         1,260,932,030.41  84.8             106,927,036,178.77         291,589,157.00           91.14        26,575,435,768.98         196,966,113.32           90.43        17,811,645,627.53  

November         1,483,298,785.59  85.17             126,332,557,568.70         266,740,584.00           87.59        23,363,807,752.56         151,253,693.86           88.28        13,352,676,093.96  

December         1,795,410,997.94  77.67             139,449,572,210.00         354,888,929.00           72.91        25,874,951,813.39         133,917,148.54           76.80        10,284,837,007.87  

TOTAL       19,139,369,628.87    
        
1,884,094,514,036.33     3,875,483,242.00    

   
381,107,763,461.34     1,752,879,991.97       172,363,481,220.96  

 
 

 



  PETROLEUM PRODUCT IMPORT IN NIGERIA- VOLUMES AND VALUES (January to April 2016) 

  PMS AGO HHK 

MONTH  VOLUME(LTRS)  

AVERAGE 
MONTHLY 
LANDING 
COST  VALUE(NGN)   VOLUME(LTRS)  

AVERAGE 
MONTHLY 
LANDING 
COST VALUE(NGN)  VOLUME(LTRS)  

AVERAGE 
MONTHLY 
LANDING 

COST VALUE(NGN) 

January    1,729,776,075.22  66.87    115,670,126,149.96         363,988,844.00                    60.13        21,886,649,189.72        85,354,973.73           58.33        4,978,755,617.67  

February    1,305,496,592.35  62.91       82,128,790,624.74         469,761,621.00                    62.15        29,195,684,745.15     153,053,914.12           60.01        9,184,765,386.34  

March    1,466,248,057.95  69.41    101,772,277,702.31         514,720,494.00                    69.31        35,675,277,439.14        77,677,611.67           67.36        5,232,363,922.09  

April    1,627,123,998.27  81.2    132,122,468,659.52         433,703,130.00                    73.59        31,916,213,336.70        12,177,106.00           71.63            872,246,102.78  

TOTAL (Jan-April 2016)    6,128,644,723.79       431,693,663,136.53     1,782,174,089.00       118,673,824,710.71     328,263,605.52       20,268,131,028.88  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Date Source: NBS/ Petroleum Products Pricing Regulatory Agency of Nigeria (PPPRA) 

MONTH 
PMS (Volumes) 

JAN -APRIL 2015 
ltrs 

PMS (Volumes) 
JAN -APRIL 2016 

ltrs 

YR ON YR 
GROWTH % 

PMS (Value) JAN -
APRIL 2015 N 

PMS(Value) JAN -
APRIL 2016 N 

YR ON YR 
GROWTH % 

January 1,464,427,239.46 1,729,776,075.22 18.12 109,153,315,739.36 115,670,126,149.96 5.97 

February 1,274,650,768.88 1,305,496,592.35 2.42 116,129,163,826.97 82,128,790,624.74 -29.28 

March 2,033,191,127.22 1,466,248,057.95 -27.88 214,123,023,858.56 101,772,277,702.31 -52.47 

April 1,798,205,724.27 1,627,123,998.27 -9.51 195,846,004,128.42 132,122,468,659.52 -32.54 

TOTAL  6,570,474,859.83 6,128,644,723.79 -6.72 635,251,507,553.31 431,693,663,136.53 -32.04 

       

MONTH 
AGO (Volumes) 

JAN -APRIL 2015 
ltrs 

AGO (Volumes) 
JAN -APRIL 2016 

ltrs 

YR ON YR 
GROWTH % 

AGO (Value) JAN -
APRIL 2015 N 

AGO (Value) JAN -
APRIL 2016 N 

YR ON YR 
GROWTH % 

January 351,743,447.00 363,988,844.00 3.48 29,805,008,551.89 21,886,649,189.72 -26.57 

February 412,300,287.00 469,761,621.00 13.94 41,944,520,327.44 29,195,684,745.15 -30.39 

March 198,752,466.00 514,720,494.00 158.98 21,218,305,390.30 35,675,277,439.14 68.13 

April 238,642,648.00 433,703,130.00 81.74 26,171,951,512.79 31,916,213,336.70 21.95 

TOTAL  1,201,438,848.00 1,782,174,089.00 48.34 119,139,785,782.42 118,673,824,710.71 -0.39 

       

MONTH 
HHK (Volumes) 

JAN -APRIL 2015 
ltrs 

HHK (Volumes) 
JAN -APRIL 2016 

ltrs 

YR ON YR 
GROWTH % 

HHK (Value) JAN -
APRIL 2015 N 

HHK(Value) JAN -
APRIL 2016 N 

YR ON YR 
GROWTH % 

January 202,965,295.28 85,354,973.73 -57.95 17,861,438,755.77 4,978,755,617.67 -72.13 

February 117,001,909.53 153,053,914.12 30.81 12,053,689,057.05 9,184,765,386.34 -23.80 

March 110,647,344.30 77,677,611.67 -29.80 11,892,866,955.63 5,232,363,922.09 -56.00 

April 219,265,530.02 12,177,106.00 -94.45 23,890,531,007.37 872,246,102.78 -96.35 

TOTAL  649,880,079.13 328,263,605.52 -49.49 65,698,525,775.82 20,268,131,028.88 -69.15 


